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dienee by attachment proce2dings for contempt as in the case of 
disobedience of the requirements of a subpoena issued from 
such court or a refusal to testify therein. A record of all hear-
ings had under the provisions of this section shall be kept in the 
office of the live stock sanitary board. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 23, 1915. 

No. 857, A.] 
	

[Published August 26, 1915. 

CHAPTER 626. 
AN ACT to repeal subsections 11 and 14 of section 172-53 of 

of the statutes and to create a new subsection to be numbered 
subsection 14 of section 172-53 of the statutes, relating to 
appropriations to the university fund income for certain pur-
poses therein specified. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as _follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsections 11 and 14 of section 172-53 of the 
statutes are repealed, provided, that claims lawfully incurred. 
under the provision of said subsections herein repealed prior to 
the passage and publication of this act shall be paid from the 
appropriation herein repealed. 

SECTION 2. There is added to section 172-53 of the statutes 
a new subsection to be numbered and to read: (Section 172— 
53.) 14. There is appropriated at the beginning of the fiscal 
year 1915-1916, one hundred twenty-nine thousand four hun-
dred dollars, payable from any money in the general fund not 
otherwise appropriated, to the university fund income to be used 
by the state board of education of the university for the con-
struction and equipment of certain buildings and permanent im-
provements within the amounts set forth as follows: 

Wing to agricultural soils building, twenty-eight thousand 
dollars; 

Water softener and other permanent improvements at the cen-
tral heating station, five thousand dollars; 

Medical or physics building, eighty thousand dollars; 
Stone work for Lincoln statue, eight thousand nine hundred 

dollars; said stone to be quarried from Wisconsin quarries; 
Bath house for girls, and remodeling of boat house, seven 

thousand five hundred dollars. 
There is appropriated at the beginning of the fiscal year 1916- 

1917, two hundred twenty-five thousand dollars. payable from. 
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any money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, to 
the university fund income to be used by the board of regents of 
the university for the construction and equipment of certain 
buildings and permanent improvements within the amounts set 
forth as follows: 

Wing to agricultural soils 	 twenty-eight thousand 
dollars; 

Water softener and other permanent improvements at the 
central heating station, five thousand dollars ; 

Medical or physics building, one hundred and ten thousand 
dollars; 

Equipment for buildings, eighty-two thousand dollars. 
SECTION 3. This act shall tak2 effect upon passage and pub-

lication. 
Approved August 23, 1915. 

No. 860, A.] 	 [Published August 26, 1915. 

CHAPTER 627. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 1 and to create subsection 3 of 

section 172-16 of the statutes, making appropriations for 
the tax commission. 

'The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcnok 1. Subsection 1 of section 172-16 of the statutes 

is amended to read : (Section 172-16.) 1. There is annually 
appropriated, beginning July 1, • • * 1915, one hundred 
• • • seventy-five thousand • • * dollars, payable from 
any moneys in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, for 
the tax commission to carry into effect the powers, duties and 
functions provided by law for said commission other than reas-
sessments and review of assessment proceedings. 

SECTION 2. There is added to section 172-16 of the statutes 
a new subsection to be numbered and to read : (Section 
172-16.) 3. There is annually appropriated such sums as 
may be necessary, payable from any moneys in the general 
fund not otherwise appropriated, for the tax commission to 
carry on the work of reassessments and review of assessment 
proceedings. 

SEcTioN.  3. Of the balance of the appropriation, heretofore 
provided in subsection 1 of section 172-16, which remained un-
expended at the close of business on June 30, 1915, five thous-
and dollars shall revert to the general fund. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect as of July 1, 1915. 
Approved August 23, 1915. 


